HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 645 by Representative Cromer

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 3, line 18, change "only apply" to "apply only"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 8, line 24, following "Health's" and before "Library" insert "National"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 8, line 25, change "Medicus" to "Medica"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 9, line 3, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and insert "National Dental
- 9 <u>Association Guide to Dental Therapeutics.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 11, line 24, following "issuer" and before "or" insert ","
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 11, line 24, following "of" and before "or" insert ","
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 20, line 2, following "and" and before "his" insert ", if applicable,"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 21, line 21, change "release" to "authorization"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 22, line 5, following "person" and before ", if" insert "and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 22, line 8, change "under this Paragraph" to "pursuant to Paragraph (2) of this
- 22 Subsection"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 22, line 10, following "determination" and before "shall" insert "pursuant to
- 25 Paragraph (2) of this Subsection"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 24, line 23, following "shall" and before "within" insert ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 24, line 23, following "day" and before "forward" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 25, line 4, change "only be terminated" to "be terminated only"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 28, line 14, change "under this Subsection" to "pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this
- 7 Subsection"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 28, line 16, change "under this Subsection" to "pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this
- 10 Subsection"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 29, line 11, change "<u>immediately shall</u>" to "<u>shall immediately</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 29, line 24, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 33, line 16, change "Paragraph (B)(2)" to "Subsection B"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 34, line 29, following "certified" and before "in" insert ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 34, line 29, following "writing" and before "that" insert ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 22 On page 35, line 11, change "release" to "authorization"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 40, line 13, following "to be" and before "beneficial" insert "more"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- On page 41, line 29, following "to be" and before "beneficial" insert "more"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>
- On page 43, lines 15 and 16, change "Subparagraph (c) of this Paragraph" to "Item (i) of this
- 29 Subparagraph"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 31 On page 45, line 14, following "specified" and before "e-mail" delete "electronic"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 51, line 21, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"